

## **New Jersey Self-Advocacy Project**

A program of The Arc of New Jersey since 1983

Promoting Advocacy and Independence for People with Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities

Dear Friend,

Happy New Year! I hope this message finds you in the finest of spirits and health.

Our 15th Annual Spring Into Action New Jersey Statewide Self-Advocacy Network Awards Luncheon is just around the corner! This landmark event will take place on Saturday, June 20, 2020 from 10 AM - 2 PM at The Imperia, 1714 Easton Avenue, Somerset, NJ. 08873.

The Spring Into Action Awards Luncheon is a time to reflect on the accomplishments of individual self-advocates and advocacy groups within the New Jersey Statewide Self-Advocacy Network. We will present 4 well-deserved awards, enjoy a seated lunch, and finish the day with networking and dancing.

As a nonprofit organization, The Arc of New Jersey depends on the generosity of donors and sponsors to help as many self-advocates as possible to attend this event free of charge. With this in mind, we humbly invite your organization to sponsor our 15th Annual Spring Into Action Network Luncheon.

Please review the enclosed information regarding the various sponsorship opportunities, which directly support people with intellectual and developmental disabilities. As a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization, all monetary donations made to The Arc of New Jersey are 100% tax deductible. Additionally, all sponsors will be recognized in the event program.

We kindly ask that all sponsorship forms be submitted by Wednesday, May 20, 2020. We accept payment by credit card and checks made payable to The Arc of New Jersey.

I would like to thank you in advance for your support and generosity. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 732-743-8345 or ARitchey@ArcNJ.org.

With gratitude,

Ashley Ritchey, MSW, LSW

Director, New Jersey Self-Advocacy

Project



## 15th Annual New Jersey Statewide Self-Advocacy Network Awards Luncheon

Saturday, June 20, 2020 10 AM - 2 PM The Imperia on Easton 1714 Easton Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873

## **Sponsor Registration Form**

| Name:                    |            |           |           |
|--------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|
| Agency/Organization:     |            |           |           |
| Address:                 |            |           |           |
| City:                    |            | State:    | Zip:      |
| Phone:                   | _ Fax:     |           |           |
| Email:                   |            |           |           |
| Please designate your le | evel of sp | onsorship | <b>):</b> |

Networking Lunch - \$1,500 donation (2 sponsors needed)

Group Achievement Award - \$500 donation includes ad journal feature

Advisor of the Year Award - \$500 donation includes ad journal feature

Heroes Award - \$500 donation includes ad journal feature Jane Miller Memorial Leadership Award - \$500 donation Individual Scholarship Donation(s) - \$35/person

# of Scholarships You Wish to Donate

Full Page Ad Journal Feature - \$500 donation

## Donation Total = \$

Credit Card # -

Exp. Date -

Kindly e-mail your logo, message and completed form to FBayak@ArcNJ.org by May 20, 2020.

You pay also submit the form and payment by mail to:

ATTN: Frankie Bayak The Arc of New Jersey 985 Livingston Avenue North Brunswick, NJ 08902 The Arc. of New Jersey

Thank you for your continued support and generosity!